

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 549

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14th DECEMBER, 2018


INSURANCE ARM OF INDIA POST

549. SHRI A. K. SELVARAJ:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India Post is considering to come up with an insurance arm as a special business unit in two years;

(b) whether it is also a fact that India Post has invited bids for consultancy in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) & (c) Yes, Sir. Bids for consultancy in this regard were invited and the consultant has been selected.
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